

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

K.C. DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE

A Provincialised College under the Government of Assam UGC Recognised; Affiliated to Gauhati University; NAAC Accredited; ISO 9001:2015

Chatribari, Guwahati: 781 008, Assam

E-mail: kcdccollege@gmail.com Web: www.kcdccollege.ac.in

Phones: +91 361 2733691; +91 94357 07157

NOTICE

(For Arrear Batches 2019, 2020, 2021 & 2022)

Dated: 18th November, 2024

It is hereby notified for information to all students of B.A./ B.Sc. / B.Com Semester-I (Arrear Batches 2019, 2020, 2021 & 2022), Semester-III (Arrear Batches 2019, 2020, 2021 & 2022) and Semester-V (Arrear Batches 2019, 2020, 2021) Examination, 2024 that they need to fill-up a Google form at the following link before payment of arrear examination fees on 19th November 2024.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf4mLfFzwfzqiimjebcUvV 1jRAcTY17iXTHP7-AF27ZQ4ogSQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

> Dr. Hrishikesh Baruah Principal

K.C. Das Commerce College